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Senior Judges Report

Ontario

Name of Track Mohawk Campbellville

Date Monday, 7 Oct 2019 Post Time 19:15
Weather Overcast (Temp: 11 deg. C)

Track Condition Fast (Variant 0 secs)

No of Races 10 Number of 0 Total Entries 135

qualifying races

Mutual Handle $1,473,382

Contact Paddock Track Investigator Outgoing Senior
Vet Meeting Maintenance Meeting Visit Judge Update
Senior Judge Associate Judge Associate Judge
Minler, Jeff McKay, Rob Stewart, David

Report on day’s events:

(Accidents, claims, fines and/or suspensions, objections and/or disqualifications, refunds and any other pertinent incidents) ....

Office

Trainer Carmen Auciello was found to be in violation of AGCO rule 22.24. Auciello
did fail to report an equipment change on the horse Family Sports on Oct 1 Race 7.

$200 penalty sb 51042.

Trevor Henry was found to be in violation of AGCO rule 22.05.01 A (interference).
From Race 10 October 5" when driving Sports line. Assessed a 3 day driving

suspension. Oct 15 16 17 2019. Sb 51043.

Races

Race 1 Reviewed pylons at the V4 on Arvika (A. Macdonald), was inside 1 pylon and

over 3.

Race 2 Clear
Race 3 Clear
Race 4 Clear

Race 5 Clear
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Race 6 Clear
Race 7 Apex Seelster finished with broken equipment (shoe)
Race 8 Breathalyser retest. Clear
Race 9 Clear
Race 10 Big Rich finished with broken equipment (shoe).
Claims
Race 3
Vero Amore Bi $15,000 Anna-Lee Ramage. Tr. M. Healy
Mister Magic $18,750 Wheelhouse Racing. Tr. C. Auciello

Race 4
Oakrock Eldorado $8,000 Ecuire Guy Gagnon. Owns and Trains.



